* 02-11-15; 11: 20AM; Not of Corporations	,		; 904-683 пруженсьяных.огужн	# 2/ праченном
L150	Florida Departm Defision of Sov Electronic ilimit	ent of State	elo	
	se print this page and use it as a c nown below) on the top and bottom			
	(((H15000021	195 3)))		
	H150000211953/			
Note: DQ	NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD I Doing so will generate an			
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-	6393	2015 FEB 11 SECRETAR	
From:	Account Name : VAN ROOY Account Number : I20090000 Phone : (904)683- Fax Number : (904)683-)056 •3394	AH 8: 02 SEE. FLORIDA	E
20002	email address for this busi: l report mailings. Enter only Address: <u>JONE Chef</u>	one email address p	lease.**	
RECENVED FEBIL AH 10:00	FLORIDA LIMITED Jane Chefan,			
	Certificate of Status	0		
	Certified Copy Page Count	0		
S FEB	Estimated Charge	\$125.00		
	<u></u>		I	

__ __ . _ __ . .

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu



ł

ļ

•

102-11-15;11:20AM;

:904-683

1/ 4

4 Total Pages

AM

æ 20



January 28, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

VAN ROOY LAW

SUBJECT: JANE CHEFAN, PLLC REF: W1500006040

Revised Articles

We received your electronically transmitted document. Eowever, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: E15000021195 Letter Number: 415A00001706

- Please proceed with the filing of the attached, corrected acticles. - Article I has been added detailing the entity purpose thank you! 2015 FEB CRETARY OF STATE



P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

*02-11-15;11:20AM;

;904-683

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

JANE CHEFAN, PLLC

The undersigned organizer, under the Florida Professional Service Corporations and Limited Liability Companies Act Chapter 621 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Company is JANE CHEFAN, PLLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The principal place of business and mailing address is 8834 Walbrook Rd., Jacksonville, FL 32217.

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is Jane G. Chefan, 8834 Walbrook Rd., Jacksonville, FL 32217.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager managed and the initial manager shall be Jane G. Chefan.

ARTICLE V - PURPOSE

The purpose of the Company shall be real estate sales and marketing services associated with a professional license.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of the <u>12kh</u> day of January 2015.

Authorized Representative

(((H150000211953)))

115 FEB 11 AM 8:

;904-683

• 02-11-15;11:20AM;

<u>(((H15000021195 3)))</u>

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS RECISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for JANE CHEFAN, PLLC, at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent as provided for in Chapter 621, F.S.

Vanie: Jane G. Chefan

DATE: January 28, 2015

(((H15000021195.3)))

2015 FEB 1 AM 8: 02

4/ 4